7’/
Par-rt\ [’(Bd?lj\er

3anacHble yactu  Spare parts list

? Ma3sytHasa ropenka Heavy oil burner

BT 75 DSPN
D

ballur

BT 75 DSPN 2610010

AL | C €

Hos6pb 2015 (15/11) DOC128835 114




\/

€610°AVL

8y gS

6 k /\/(@W

\\\\\\\\\
\

\

\

\

\

\

\
\

/

N

\

S

Y

)

=i
. ";.JD,

3anacHble YyacTu

Kopnyc ropernku
Burner body

11/2015 - DOC128835

2/14



3anacHble YyacTtu

Kopnyc ropenku

Burner body

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 MonycdnaHey Semiflange 8024030021
2 Mpoknagka dnaHua Flange seal 0024010021 | /
3 CTeKknoBOnOKOHHbIN LHYp 8X8X530 Glass fiber cord 8X8X530 0024010031
4 Wnunbka M12X63 Stud M12X63 17639
5 lonoBka »apoBou TpyObl Fire tube head 27672
6 Kynayok Tappet 18476
7 >KapoBas Tpyba Fire tube 27673
8 Metannuueckas npoknagka 18/13,5X2 Metallic seal 18/13,5X2 4987
10 | depxaTtenb Support 27601
11 | ®dukcartop Fixater 27661
12 Moporpesatens 60 BT Heater 60 W 27622
13 | depxaTtenb ypaBHUTENBbHOMO AUCKa Buffle plate holder 28067
14 | YpaBHutenbHbin gnck @135X50 1115 Baffle plate @135X50 1115 28061
15 | Kabenb nogxura Ignition cable 30223
16 | duKkcaTop CMOTPOBOrO OKHa Fixater inspection glass 3172
17 | CmoTpoBoe okHO P37X3 Inspection glass @37X3 0020020030
18 | Konbuesasi npoknagka OR 3125 O-Ring seal OR 3125 23839
19 | Hunnenb Ans uamepeHus gaBneHns Pressure tap 18722
20 | NoporpesaTtenbHbIN 6nok Preheating block 27633
21 Pene paBneHus Bo3gyxa DG6U-3 Air pressure switch DG6U-3 30245
22 | TpaHcdopmatop nompkura L.G.B. 2 X 5 kB Transformator L.G.B. 2 X 5 kV 18199
23 | Batumk nnamexdn SIEMENS QRB3(1) Flame detector SIEMENS QRB3(1) 30864
24 | Onektpoaguratens 1,1 kBT 230-400/50 Motor 1,1 kW 230-400/50 5449
26 | Bentunsartop @310X28 Air fan @310X28 98186
27 | PacnopHoe konbuo 19X30X3 Spacer 19X30X3 28078
28 KonbLo BcackiBaeMoro Bo3ayxa 295 X 166 Air conveyor 295 X 166 29588
29 | Ban Bo3gyLUHOW 3aCMNOHKK Air flap axe 0010030083
30 | Konbuo 20X14X12X1 Ring 20X14X12X1 54056
31 BospgyliHas 3acnoHka Air flap 27580
32 | Pblyar Lever 16301
33 | CoeguHuTenbHbIi utnHr M8-J8 Connector M8-J8 19555
34 | CoegmnHuUTENbHbIN UTUHT Connector 18695
35 | CoeanHuUTENbHBIN WITUAT Connecting stud 34943
36 | PopcyHOUHBIN CTepXKeHb B cOope Nozzle rod assembly 27665
37 | BepxHss 3awmTHas Kpbiwka Upper protective cover 27718
38 | HuxHsaa 3awmTHas Kpblwka Bottom protective cover 27719
39 | OnekTpopn nomxkura Ignition electrode 55037
40 | OnekTpoa nogxura Ignition electrode 56015
41 CoeanHNTENbHbIN LUTEKEP Connection plug 18115
42 | dukcatop aneKkTpoaoB Electrodes fixater 27017
43 | WrndTt 5X50 Stud 5X50 41579
44 | NpoTtuBonomexoBbli punstp 5000 Om Screening sleeve 5000 Ohm 0005060037
45 | MeTtannu4yeckas XuakoTonnmeHasa Tpybka Fuel-oil tube 27713
46 | MeTtannu4yeckas xuakoTonnueHasa Tpybka Fuel-oil tube 27714

11/2015 - DOC128835 3/14



3anacHble YyacTu

Kopnyc ropernku

Burner body

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
47 | Metannuyeckas xugkoTonnvmeHas Tpybka Fuel-oil tube 27715
48 MeTannuuyeckas xuakotonnmeHas Tpybka Fuel-oil tube 27716
49 | MeTtannu4yeckas XunakoTonnmeHas Tpybka Fuel-oil tube 27717
50 CoenunHUTenbHbIN PUTUHT Connector 57075
51 | Tepmoctat TC2 70-130°C Thermostat TC2 70-130°C 23240
52 | lanka Nut 23830
53 | HakoHeuHuk @12 Spinner @12 23823
54 | PerynaTop fasneHus %" B cbope Pressure regulator %" assembly 16320
55 | CoeguHuTenbHbi UTUHT G 15-7%" Connector @15-12" 23075
56 | CoeamHuTenbHbI PUTUHT D15-75" Connector @15-%" 23076
57 | CoegnHuTenbHbI UTUHT §12-14" Connector @12-12" 0005150039
58 | CoeguHnTenbHbIi PUTKUHT D15 Connector @15 23074
59 | CoeguHuTEnbHbBI PUTUHT D15 Connector @15 23088
60 | CoeguHuTenbHbIM QUTUHT D18-1%" Connector @18-12" 23077
61 CoegunHuTenbHbIN PUTUHT /2" Connector 2" 57058
62 | CoeguHuTENbHbLIA PUTUHT 174" Connector 174" 27677
63 | CoeguHuTenbHbI GUTKHT 174" Connector 14" 27663
65 | Cuctema mogynsaumm Modulating system 16251
66 | XXngkotonnueHbin punstp Rp 1%4" QOil filter Rp 1%4" 30855

dUNLTPYOLLMIA INEMEHT Cartridge 95040 C
KonbueBas npoknagka O-Ring gasket 95102 /

67 | >KngkotonnueHbi wnanr 1%" / L.1500 Fuel-oil hose 174" / L.1500 0005070456
69 | dukcatop Fixater 0010160017

414

11/2015 - DOC128835




3anacHble YyacTtu

TAV.D3 - PopCyHOUHbIN CTEepXeHb - 27665
TAV.D3 - Nozzle rod - 27665

T~

0002990217 rev.2

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 DopCcyHOUHbIV aganTep Nozzle adapter 27611
2 MeTtannuyeckas npoknagka 25/20,2X1 Metallic seal 25/20,2X1 23066
3 MeTannuuyeckas npoknagka 19/14,2X1 Metallic seal 19/14,2X1 23064
4 3arnywka 14X1,5X12 Threaded plug 14X1,5X12 23067
5 Wtndpt 18 X 10 Pin 18 X 10 27631
6 MopweHb 16 X 10 Piston 16 X 10 27614
7 CrepxeHb L.543 Rod L.543 27627
8 [epxaTenb npyXuHbl Spring holder 27621
9 MpyxunHa 32X22,4X3 Spring 32X22,4X3 19420
10 | Metannuyeckas npoknagka 30/25,2X1 Metallic seal 30/25,2X1 23065
1 CoegunHuTenbHbIA QUTUHT Connector 27626
12 | YNnoTHUTENbHasa MaHxeTa BUTOH Seal lip viton 23093
13 CoeanHnTEnbHbIN OUTUHT Connector 27623
14 | MnactuHa Plate 27628
15 | lavka M6 Nut M6 27625
16 | Ctonop wTndTta Pin stopper 27612
17 | HakoHe4yHuk 14X1,5 Ferrule 14X1,5 27609
18 | Metannuyeckas npoknagka 12/8,2X0,5 Metallic seal 12/8,2X0,5 23063

11/2015 - DOC128835

5114



TAV.C193 - NaHenb ynpaBneHus - 900348

TAV.C193 - Control panel - 900348

3anacHble YyacTu

NS Rm
ASISINISISISIS)

/

0002991611 rev.3

11/2015 - DOC128835

6/14



3anacHble YyacTtu

TAV.C193 - NaHenb ynpaBneHus - 900348

TAV.C193 - Control panel - 900348

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 OnNeKTPUYECKUn WuT Control panel 0012020045
2 Pama Frame 0006060008
3 [Mpo3padvHas Kpblilka Transparent cover 61228
4 Pama Frame 0006060005
5 Mepekntoyartensb Switcher 0005120039
6 Mepekntoyarens Switcher 0005120041
7 Mepeknioyatens Switcher 0005120040
8 3eneHas namna Green lamp 0005120054
9 Llokons ABB CR-PSS Socket ABB CR-PSS 0005110096
10 | Pene ABB CR-P230AC2 Relay ABB CR-P230AC2 0005110095
1" MwunukoHTakTop ABB B6-30-10 Motor contactor ABB B6-30-10 0005110051
MwuHwnkoHTakTop ABB A12-30-10 Motor contactor ABB A12-30-10 0005110054
12 Pene 3awuTtbl ot neperpy3ku ABB 1,6-2,4A Thermo-relay ABB 1,6-2,4A 0005110067
Pene 3awuTtbl oT neperpy3kn ABB 2,4-4,0A Thermo-relay ABB 2,4-4,0A 0005110068
15 | NpoTtnsBonomexoBbiv huneTp ZF Antijamming filter ZF 0005020034
16 | Llokonb Tono4yHoro aBTomaTta Control box socket 23530
17 | TonoyHbin aBTomat SIEMENS LAL1.25 Control box SIEMENS LAL1.25 30865
18 | MNnaBkun npegoxpanutens 6,3A 5X20 Fuse 6,3A 5X20 7456
19 | MNepekntoyaTenb Switcher 0005120038
21 | Beinpsamutens Toka EGD2 Rectifier EGD2 23062

11/2015 - DOC128835

714



3anacHble YyacTu

TAV.A24 - Cuctema moaynsauum - 16251
TAV.A24 - Modulating system - 16251

0002991923 rev.2

8/14 11/2015 - DOC128835



3anacHble YyacTtu

TAV.A24 - Cuctema moaynsumm - 16251
TAV.A24 - Modulating system - 16251

Mos. HaunmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 Cepsonpusog SIEMENS SQM10.16502 Actuator SIEMENS SQM10.16502 31071
2 Kpbllwka Cover 16261
3 CuenneHune Coupling 16260
4 CuenneHwne Coupling 16259
5 OepxaTenb Support 16258
6 MogwunHuk 6202-2Z2 Bearing 6202-2Z 30257
7 Ban cepsonpusoaa Actuator shaft 16257
8 dukcartop Fixater 16255
9 Kopnyc Body 16254
10 | Kpblwka Cover 16253
1" [uck perynatopa COOTHOLLEHUS Compound regulator disc 16256
12 | PerynmpoBoyHbIi BUHT 8X40 Adjustment screw 8X40 16315
13 | Ownck Disk 16282
14 | BunT 10X10 Screw 10X10 5488
16 | Pbiuar Lever 18795
17 | NpyxwuHa Spring 33823
18 | Onck 20X39 Disc 20X39 33979

20 | Pblyar Lever 18796
21 |BanlL.36 Shaft L.36 18802
22 | Canaska Skid 18797
23 | dukcarop Support 16270
24 | Konbuo 25X8 Ring 25X8 18805
25 |Ban Shaft 18803
26 | Wanba B#30/16X1,5 Washer @30/16X1,5 16220
27 KonbLo Ring 16312

11/2015 - DOC128835

914



3anacHble YyacTu

TAV.E3 - U3onnpoBaHHbIN nogorpeBaTesibHbiK 6ak - 900850

TAV.E3 - Insulated preheater tank - 900850

0002990689 rev.2

Mos. HaumeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 Tepmometp 350°C @52 Thermometer 350°C @52 426
2 PacnopHas mydTa Clutch tab 417
3 Tepmoctar TR2 50-230°C Thermostat TR2 50-230°C 31308
4 Kpbliwka Cover 37870
5 Moporpesatens 10500 BT Heater 10500 W 37847
6 Bak Tank 37988
7 Konbuesas npoknagka OR 4625 BUToH O-Ring seal OR 4625 viton 31334
8 OuTUHr 3arnywka 4" Connector cap "4" 14628
9 3agHAa KpblLwKa Back cover 37909
10 MeTannuyeckas npoknagka 28/22X2 Metallic seal 28/22X2 18257
11 | dunetp Filter 19438
12 | Mpoknagka cpunetpa 89X60X2 Filter gasket 89X60X2 19434
13 | CoegmHUTEnNbHBIA QUTUHT 2" Connector 2" 27568
16 | Konbuesas npoknagka OR 2225 O-Ring seal OR 2225 0005180054

10/14

11/2015 - DOC128835




3anacHble YyacTtu

TAV.G8 - OneKkTpomMarHUTHbIN KrnanaH hopCyHOUYHOro ctepXxHa - 900345
TAV.G8 - Solenoid valve nozzle rod - 900345

@@ 1
/ 2 6 11
@,/ 7 °
10 \
@ / . \@Q
“Q @, 15

.
5\ \ % %
) 13
a®
\®

0002992181 rev.0

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 CtepxeHb L.315 Rod L.315 27667
2 Buneyatas ronoska M8 Fork head M8 30543
3 KonnaykoBas ranka Cap nut 23056
4 MoawwunnHuk 608 Bearing 608 23055
5 OepxaTenb nogwmnHuka Bearing support 27635
6 MoawwunnHmk 6001-2Z2 Bearing 6001-2Z 23054
7 Pbiuar Lever 27645
8 Ban L.75 Shaft L.75 27664
9 [anka Nut 27637
10 | Oepxatens noawmnHuka Bearing support 27636
11 Pbiuar Lever 27646
12 | Buneyatas rornoska M12 Fork head M12 27634
13 | OnekTpomarH1THbIN KnanaH Solenoid valve 0005250067
14 | dukcatop Fixator 27668
15 | 3awumTHas Kpblwka Protection cover 33266
16 | 3-KOHTaKTHbIN LWTEKep 3-pole plug 30761

11/2015 - DOC128835 1114



3anacHble YyacTu

TAV.H1 - PerynaTtop aasneHus - 16230
TAV.H1 - Pressure regulator - 16230

@/18 P /T
,/ !
,/'/ !
17 - 6
é ;
10
g
1 —
6
O 5
“E
S 3
o 4
:
0002990667 rev.2
Mos. HaumeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 Perynsatop aasnexus %" B cbope Pressure regulator %" assembly 16230
2 KonnaykoBas ramnka Cap nut 16295
3 PerynMpoBoYHbIV BUHT Adjusting screw 16322
4 KonbueBas npoknagka OR 108 BUTOH O-Ring seal OR 108 viton 0005180008
5 LWtndpt 20 X 11 Pin 20 X 11 27613
6 MeTannuyeckas npoknagka 28/22X2 Metallic seal 28/22X2 18257
7 CoeanHUTEnbHbIN OUTUHT Connector 16321
9 MpyxwuHa 50,5X14,4 Spring 50,5X14,4 16284
10 | NopleHb Piston 32635
1" MeTannuyeckas npoknaaka 40/30X1,5 Metallic seal 40/30X1,5 3431
12 | Konnayok Cap 16323
13 MeTtannuyeckas npoknagka 22/16X2 Metallic seal 22/16X2 32626
14 | CoeamHUTENbHbIN PUTUHT Connector 32631
15 | KonbLo BuToH Ring viton 23111
16 | lanka Nut 32633
17 | HaXnMHOM WThbIpb Push pin 16293
18 | Konnayok Cap 32629

12/14

11/2015 - DOC128835




3anacHble YyacTtu

TAV.L25 - HacocHasa ctaHuusa - 900849
TAV.L25 - Pump motor group - 900849

1

0002991641 rev.2

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT. Ne
1 Onektpoasuratens 0,55 kBT 230-400/50 Motor 0,55 kW 230-400/50 30908
2 Wnuneka M6 X 145 Stud M6 X 145 32680
3 Cuennenve @19/312 B cbope Coupling @19/312 ass. 29650
4 MepexogHon craHel Adapter flange 0010140020
5 XKugkotonnueHbln Hacoc hp-TECHNIK Oil pump hp-TECHNIK 0005060020
6 CanbHuK Hacoca Lip seal 95519
7 MepexoaHoe KomnbLo Adapter ring 36824
8 3axnmHaa mydTa cuenneHus Clamping sleeve 17886

11/2015 - DOC128835

13/14



3anacHble YacTu
<
& )y
7 4 ,/,Q
MpumeyaHue Pa n'cr\[f(Bdrner

O6Go3HaueHune Caption
/ | CpeacTBa TexHM4YeCKOro o6¢cnyxmBaHua Maintenance parts
3anacHble YacTu Spare parts
O BbicTponsHawmBalowmecs getanum Wearing parts

/7 | Cpeacrtsa TexHM4eckoro obcnyxmMBaHWs COCTOAT U3 AeTanew, KoTopble A5t NpefoTBpaLLeHnst MONIOMOK
Heobx04MMO 3aMeHsITb BO BpeMsi TeXODOCnyvBaHus, B npoLecce o6paTHOM COOPKN AeMOHTUPOBaHHbIX
yacten (K npuMmepy, U30NALUNOHHbIE MaTepuansbl).

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBatoLmecs getanum n cpeacTBa TEXHUYECKoro obcnyxuBaHusi, He pacnpocTpaHseTcs
rapaHTusl 3aBoga U3rotoBuTens.

BeicTponsHalumBatowmecs getanu - 9To Aetanu, KoTopble He06X0AMMO MEHATL HECKOMNBKO pa3s BO
BpeMS 3KCMnyaTaunm, Aaxe eCrny OHW He A0 KOHLIA OTCMYXMWIN CBOW CPOK (K MPUMEPY, XNMAKOTONSMBHbIE
(HOPCYHKM N XKUAKOTOMMUBHBIE (PUNBTPbI).

Ha 6bicTpon3HalumBatoLwmecs getanu n cpeacTBa TEXHUYECKOro 0BCNyXMBaHNs, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTus 3aBofa U3roToBUTENS.

e

/| Maintenance parts are parts which should be replaced on a preventive basis during maintenance when
@ reassembling disassembled parts (sealing components for example).

For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

O | Wear parts are parts that have to be replaced several times during the product’s service life, even when
use of the over all product is in line with its intended purpose (for example oil injectors and oil filters).
For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.
09 07 / 0002991642 rev.3

We reserve the right to make technical changes to improve our products without prior notice. https://partsburners.com

MbI coxpaHsieM 3a co60oi NpaBo MPOU3BOANTE TEXHNUECKIE N3MEHEHUS! [N1S1 YIyYLLEHWS HaLLel 8 (800) 600-01-34

npoaykumun 6e3 npegBapuUTENbHOrO YBEAOMITEHUS.

14/14 DOC128835 Hos6pb 2015 (15/11)



